Lowick & Slipton Parish Council

All Councillors are hereby summoned and required to attend a meeting of Lowick & Slipton Parish Council to be held
at The Germain Rooms on Wednesday November 16th 2022 commencing at 7.00pm to transact the business below.

Dated: November 912022  Signed:

Nicola Phillips — Clerk to Lowick & Slipton Parish Council
54 High Street, Ringstead NN14 4DA Tel: 07562372430
Email: clerk.lowickandsliptonpc@gmail.com
Website: www.lowickandsliptonpc.co.uk
THIS IS A PUBLIC MEETING TO WHICH MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE INVITED

AGENDA

22.11/665  To receive and approve apologies for absence.

22.11/666 Public participation session. (Members of the public are invited to address the council. The session will last for a
maximum of 15 minutes with any individual contribution lasting a maximum of 3 minutes. Members of the public should
address their representations through the chairman of the meeting).

22.11/667  To receive declarations of interest under the Council’s Code of Conduct related to business on the
agenda. (Members should disclose any interests in the business to be discussed and are reminded that the Disclosure of a
Disclosable Pecuniary Interest will require that the member withdraws from the meeting room during the transaction of that
item of business).

22.11/668  To receive and approve for signature the minutes of the meeting held on Wednesday October 5% 2022

22.11/667  To note any matters arising from the minutes not included on this agenda for report only.

22.11/668  To receive a report from North Northamptonshire Councillors

22.11/669  To receive and approve the Balance of Accounts/Bank Reconciliation

22.11/670  To examine and approve the Bank Statements

22.11/671  To approve and authorise payments of the following invoices

Payment Chq Item
date Ref No. No. Payee (* includes VAT at 5%) Amount Power
16.11.2022 040.22/23 | 100552 | N A Phillips September expenses £46.18 LGA 19725111
16.11.2022 041.22/23 | 100553 | N A Phillips 2 x replacement Condolence books £13.98 | LGA 19725111
042.22/23 | 100554 postage of condolence books to £4.45
12.10.2022 N A Phillips Lord Lieutenant's office LGA 19725111
16.11.2022 043.22/23 | 100552 | N A Phillips October expenses £31.04 | LGA 19725111
16.11.2022 044.22/23 | 100557 | RBL 2 x poppy wreaths £50.00 | LGA 1972 5137
16.11.2022 045.22/23 | 100555 | N A Phillips November Salary + back pay £285.75 | LGA 19725112
16.11.2022 046.22/23 | 100556 | N A Phillips December Salary £285.75 | LGA 19725112
16.11.2022 047.22/23 DD11 | SSE Unmetered supply November2022 £TBC PCA 1957 s3
16.11.2022 048.22/23 DD12 | sSE Unmetered supply December 2022 £TBC PCA 1957 s3
16.11.2022 049.22/23 DD13 | spanglefish 1 yr website + domain name £TBC | LGA 19725111

22.11/672 To set the budget for the year 2023/2024
22.11/673 To set the precept for the year 2023/2024

22.11/674

22.11/675

To consider and resolve the council’s response to planning applications listed below plus any other
planning applications advised by North Northamptonshire Council and available on its website
between the circulation of this agenda and the meeting to which it pertains.

NE/22/01313/LBC | First floor extension over existing garage and additional minor internal alterations
(Re-submission of previous approval (04/00565/LBC) | 16 Robbs Lane Lowick Kettering NN14 3BE

NE/22/01312/FUL | First floor extension over existing garage (Re-submission of previous approval
(04/00564/FUL) | 16 Robbs Lane Lowick Kettering NN14 3BE

To note planning decisions made by NNC



mailto:clerk.lowickandsliptonpc@gmail.com

22.11/676

22.11/677
22.11/678

22.11/679
22.11/680
22.11/681
22.11/682
22.11/683
22.11/684

To receive an update from the Clerk on NNC response to letters raising questions about planning
decisions

To note that the weekly safety checks of the Pocket Park Equipment are carried out.

To note that the weekly checks of the defibrillators are carried out and to note the suppliers recall on
the Slipton defibrillator.

To discuss any highways, or rights of way issues and to resolve what action to be taken

To receive an update on the missing streetlamp at Slipton and to resolve what action to be taken
To receive an update on the installation of traffic calming measures at Slipton including funding
Correspondence

To confirm the date of the next Parish Council meeting as January 18" 2023.

To close the meeting



